02-21-2003 Form PTO-1594 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) J.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102369566 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **AG Communication Systems Corporation** Name: JusticeTrax Inc. 2500 West Utopia Road Internal Phoenix, AZ 85027 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 11225 N. 28th Drive, A-208 General Partnership **Limited Partnership** City: Phoenix State: AZ<sub>Zip:</sub> 85029 X Corporation-State Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership X Assignment Merger Corporation-State Arizona Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Execution Date: June 30, 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/772540 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2084634 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: JusticeTrax Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 65.00 Internal Address:\_ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 11225 N. 28th Drive, A-208

State: AZ Zip: 85029 City: Phoenix

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

JAMES Ir M. Mohon, J.

8. Deposit account number:

Jan. 21, 2003

02/19/2003 LMULLER 00000007 75772540

01 FC:8521 08 50:8522 25.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0905

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 30th day of June, 2000 by AG Communication Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 2500 West Utopia Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85027 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to JusticeTrax Inc., an Arizona corporation, located and doing business at 2501 West Behrend Drive, Suite 27. Phoenix, Arizona 85027 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Agreement for the Purchase and Sale of Assets, dated as of February 28, 2000 (as amended the "Agreement") by the terms of which Assignee has agreed to purchase the assets and liabilities of Assignor's Laboratory Information Systems (LIMS) business, all as more fully set forth in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring and assigning to the Assignee, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks owned and used by Assignor in connection with its LIMS business, and all of the good will associated therewith, as well as the trademark registration set forth on Schedule A hereto and other rights the Assignor may have with respect to such assigned mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the assigned marks, and the registration identified on Schedule A hereto, together with the good will of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized by the assigned marks and the world wide right to sue for past infringements of the assigned marks.

The Assignor represents and warrants that it has no trademark registration for the mark JUSTICETRAX other than as set forth in Schedule A, and that it has not filed an application to register or reserve the assigned marks in any country, except for PathAssist in the United States. If and when the mark PathAssist is registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor agrees to assign such registered mark to Assignee. Further, the Assignor agrees not to make application to register or reserve the marks or any confusingly similar mark in any country after the date of this Assignment.

The Assignor shall execute any and all documents reasonably requested by Assignee to transfer ownership of the assigned mark listed on Schedule A hereto including, but not limited to, Assignments, Transfers and related Powers of Attorney.

AG Communication Systems Corporation

James J. Mc Mahon, Jr.
Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

L:\LIMS\limTM.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0906

## SCHEDULE A

MARK	COUNTRY	REG./APPL. NUMBER
JUSTICETRAX	United States	Reg. 1,647,121
PATHASSIST	United States	Appl. 75/772540
CHAINLINX	United States	Appl. 75/583930
LIMS-PLUS	United States	COMMON LAW